April 18, 2023

BOARD OF **DIRECTORS** 

Division 1 TIM **CLARK** Kent School District 415

Division 2 **STEFANIE MCIRVIN** Renton School District 403

Division 3 LORI **METSCHAN** Fnumclaw School District 216

Division 4 **VACANT** 

Division 5 **RAM DUTT VEDULLAPALLI** Snoqualmie Valley School District 410 **Great Western Installations** Attn: Tyler Kyriopoulos 975 S Hwy 89 Logan, UT 84321 tyler@gwpark.com

The KCDA Board of Directors, at their April 17, 2023 meeting, approved extension #1 of KCDA contract #22-315 Playground Equipment, Surfacing & Site Amenities. Terms and conditions will remain as originally awarded. Pricing in effect at the time of renewal will carry over into the contract extension. In addition to the manufacturers awarded under the initial contract term, the following manufacturers have been awarded.

Action Play Systems, Bison, Dog On It, Gared, Jensen Swings, Kay Park, Pilot Rock, PW Athletics, RCP Shelters, and Wishbone.

This contract extension will begin on May 1, 2023 and run through April 30, 2024.

Please acknowledge receipt of this contract extension by signing below and returning to Karri Wyman, kwyman@kcda.org.

Company Name	Great Western Installations, Inc	
Signature	- [/	
Name (printed)	Tyler Kyriopoulos	
Title	President	
Date	04/20/2023	
Phone	435-245-5055	
Email	tyler@gwpark.com	